in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or
expense is denominated in foreign currency). Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

249.109 mm

179

balanced by purchasing of goods from the respective countries. The Company evaluates exchange rate
exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and follows established risk management policies.

   Foreign currency risk sensitivity
   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, AED & Euro

exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company pro�t before tax is
due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. Foreign currency exposures
recognised by the Company that have not been hedged by a derivative instrument or otherwise are as
under:

   Currency Currency Symbol   March 31, 2022   Gain/ (loss) Impact on pro�t/ (loss)
   before tax and equity
   Foreign Currency Indian Rupees 1% increase 1% decrease
   Change in United
   States Dollar Rate $
   Export trade receivables  3.44   260.73   2.61   (2.61)
   Other receivables   0.09   5.48   0.05   (0.05)
   Capital Advances   -   -   -   -
   Advances against material
   and services   4.38   318.04   3.18   (3.18)
   Trade payables   6.45   488.59   4.89   (4.89)

   Change in Euro Rate €
   Export trade receivables  0.70   59.61   0.60   (0.60)
   Advances against material
   and services   0.02   2.06
   Trade payables   2.88   244.05   2.44   (2.44)

   Change in AED Rate
   Export trade receivables  0.46   26.32   0.26   (0.26)

   Currency Currency Symbol   March 31, 2021   Gain/ (loss) Impact on pro�t/ (loss)
   before tax and equity
   Foreign Currency Indian Rupees 1% increase 1% decrease
   Change in United
   States Dollar Rate $
   Export trade receivables   1.19   87.23   0.87   (0.87)
   Other receivables   0.09   5.48   0.05   (0.05)
   Capital Advances   0.27   19.13   0.19   (0.19)
   Advances against material
   and services   1.92   132.44   1.32   (1.32)
   Trade payables   0.77   56.55   0.57   (0.57)

   Change in Euro Rate €
   Export trade receivables  0.32   28.00   0.28   (0.28)
   Trade payables-other 0.30   26.69   0.27   (0.27)

   Change in AED Rate
   Export trade receivables  0.24   14.06   0.14   (0.14)

  (ii) Commodity Price Risk

   The Company is exposed to the risk of price �uctuation of raw material as well as �nished goods. The

Company manages its commodity price risk by maintaining adequate inventory of raw materials and
�nished goods considering future price movement. To counter raw material risk, the Company works
with various suppliers working in domestic and international market with the objective to moderate raw
material cost, enhance application �exibility and increased product functionality and also invests in
product development and innovation. To counter �nished goods risk, the Company deals with wide